

GAHC010120652016



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6570/2016

HARENDRA MOHAN DAS and 5 ORS
S/O. LT. SURENDRA MOHAN DAS, VILL. BAHADURPUR, P.O. LARSINGPAR,
P.S. UDHARBAND, DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM.

2: SATYENDRA MOHAN DAS

S/O. LT. SURENDRA MOHAN DAS
VILL. BAHADURPUR
P.O. LARSINGPAR
P.S. UDHARBAND
DIST. CACHAR
ASSAM.

3: NURMAYA BEGUM LASKAR

W/O. MOINUL HOQUE LASKAR
VILL. BAHADURPUR
P.O. LARSINGPAR
P.S. UDHARBOND
DIST. CACHAR
ASSAM.

4: TAJIB UDDIN LASKAR

S/O. LT. FATIR ALI LASKAR
VILL. GOSSAIPUR PT.-I
P.O. GOSSAIPUR
P.S. UDHARBAND
DIST. CACHAR
ASSAM.

5: SUNIL DAS

S/O. LT. SHAILESH CHANDRA DAS

VILL. BAHADURPUR
P.O. LARSINGPAR
P.S. UDHARBOND
DIST. CACHAR
ASSAM.

6: SUDIP DEY

S/O. LT. SUDHENDU CHANDRA DEB
VILL. GANGAPPUR
P.O. and P.S. KATIGORAH
DIST. CACHAR
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF ASSAM, DISPUR, GHY.-06.

2:THE UNION OF INDIA

REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN
INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD.

3:THE COMMISSIONER and SECY.

GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPTT. OF REVENUE
DISPUR
GHY.-06.

4:THE DIRECTOR

LAND RECORDS AND REVENUE DEPTT.
ASSAM
RUPNAGAR
GHY.-17.

5:THE DY. COMMISSIONER

CACHAR
P.O. and P.S. SILCHAR
DIST. CACHAR
ASSAM.

6:THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

O/O. DY. COMMISSIONER

CACHAR
P.O. and P.S. SILCHAR
DIST. CACHAR
ASSAM.

7:THE AREA MANAGER

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.
HOSPITAL ROAD
SILCHAR
CACHAR
ASSAM-788005.

8:THE ASSTT. SETTLEMENT OFFICER

UDHARBAND
P.O. and P.S. UDHARBAND
DIST. CACHAR
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRA R BHUYAN, MR.A M S MAZUMDER,MR.A A R KARIM

Advocate for the Respondent : , SC, IOC,GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

ORDER

Date : --25.04.2025

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner, prays for an adjournment in the matter today on account of personal inconvenience.

Prayer is not objected to by the learned counsel for the respondents.

Accordingly, Registry to list this matter again after 2 (two) weeks on a date to be fixed by it.

No further adjournment will be granted in the matter.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant