

GAHC010120652016



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/6570/2016**

ON THE DEATH HARENDRA MOHAN DAS, HIS LEGAL HEIRS  
S/O. LT. SURENDRA MOHAN DAS, VILL. BAHADURPUR, P.O. LARSINGPAR,  
P.S. UDHARBAND, DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM.

1.1: PARUL DAS  
W/O LATE HARENDRA MOHAN DAS

VILLAGE BAHADURPUR  
P.O. LARSINGPAR  
P.S. UDHARBAND  
DISTRICT - CACHAR  
ASSAM

1.2: SWAPNA DAS  
W/O LATE HARENDRA MOHAN DAS

VILLAGE BAHADURPUR  
P.O. LARSINGPAR  
P.S. UDHARBAND  
DISTRICT - CACHAR  
ASSAM

1.3: SOURABH MOHAN DAS  
S/O LATE HARENDRA MOHAN DAS

VILLAGE BAHADURPUR  
P.O. LARSINGPAR  
P.S. UDHARBAND  
DISTRICT - CACHAR  
ASSAM

1.4: SADHANA DAS  
D/O LATE HARENDRA MOHAN DAS

VILLAGE BAHADURPUR  
P.O. LARSINGPAR  
P.S. UDHARBAND  
DISTRICT - CACHAR  
ASSAM

1.5: SUPARNA DAS  
D/O LATE HARENDRA MOHAN DAS

VILLAGE BAHADURPUR  
P.O. LARSINGPAR  
P.S. UDHARBAND  
DISTRICT - CACHAR  
ASSAM

1.6: RESHMI RANI DAS  
D/O LATE HARENDRA MOHAN DAS

VILLAGE BAHADURPUR  
P.O. LARSINGPAR  
P.S. UDHARBAND  
DISTRICT - CACHAR  
ASSAM

2: SATYENDRA MOHAN DAS

S/O. LT. SURENDRA MOHAN DAS  
VILL. BAHADURPUR  
P.O. LARSINGPAR  
P.S. UDHARBAND  
DIST. CACHAR  
ASSAM.

3: NURMAYA BEGUM LASKAR

W/O. MOINUL HOQUE LASKAR  
VILL. BAHADURPUR  
P.O. LARSINGPAR  
P.S. UDHARBOND  
DIST. CACHAR  
ASSAM.

4: TAJIB UDDIN LASKAR

S/O. LT. FATIR ALI LASKAR  
VILL. GOSSAIPUR PT.-I  
P.O. GOSSAIPUR  
P.S. UDHARBAND

DIST. CACHAR  
ASSAM.

5: SUNIL DAS

S/O. LT. SHAILESH CHANDRA DAS  
VILL. BAHADURPUR  
P.O. LARSINGPAR  
P.S. UDHARBOND  
DIST. CACHAR  
ASSAM.

6: SUDIP DEY

S/O. LT. SUDHENDU CHANDRA DEB  
VILL. GANGAPPURR  
P.O. and P.S. KATIGORAH  
DIST. CACHAR  
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS  
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF ASSAM, DISPUR, GHY.-06.

2:THE UNION OF INDIA

REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN  
INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD.

3:THE COMMISSIONER and SECY.

GOVT. OF ASSAM  
DEPTT. OF REVENUE  
DISPUR  
GHY.-06.

4:THE DIRECTOR

LAND RECORDS AND REVENUE DEPTT.  
ASSAM  
RUPNAGAR  
GHY.-17.

5:THE DY. COMMISSIONER

CACHAR  
P.O. and P.S. SILCHAR

DIST. CACHAR  
ASSAM.

6:THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

O/O. DY. COMMISSIONER  
CACHAR  
P.O. and P.S. SILCHAR  
DIST. CACHAR  
ASSAM.

7:THE AREA MANAGER

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.  
HOSPITAL ROAD  
SILCHAR  
CACHAR  
ASSAM-788005.

8:THE ASSTT. SETTLEMENT OFFICER

UDHARBAND  
P.O. and P.S. UDHARBAND  
DIST. CACHAR  
ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MRA R BHUYAN, MR.A M S MAZUMDER,MR.A A R KARIM

**Advocate for the Respondent** : , SC, IOC,GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**21.01.2026**

Mr. A.M.S. Mazumder, learned counsel for the petitioners prays for further time to place before the Court the chart reflecting the status of each of the portion of the land over which the petitioners claim that they had not been get paid compensation for acquisition.

**2.** Matter therefore, be listed after four weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**